V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

4.1.2 Bi-metallic rivets (B0205009, B0205010 and B0205011) as specified by the engineering
drawing.  See Figure 1 for a part number breakdown.
Figure 1 - Part Number Breakdown
B0205010 -6 -4
Basic Part Number
B0205009 - rivet, solid, 100° csk head, bi-metallic, Ti/Ti
columbium alloys (Cherry part number CSR922)
B0205010 - rivet, solid, 100° csk reduced head, bi-metallic,
Ti/Ti columbium alloys (Cherry part number
CSR924)
B0205011 - rivet, solid, protruding head, bi-metallic, Ti/Ti
columbium alloys (Cherry part number CSR925)
Diameter  in 1/32nds of an inch (i.e. -6 = 6/32 = 3/16")
Grip Length Dash Number
B0205009 B0205010B0205011
PPS 2.73
Issue 6
Page 5 of 17
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
4.2 Equipment
4.2.1 Deburring tool, (e.g., SD8066 Vixen file).
4.2.2 Grip gauges (e.g., Cherry #247A6).
4.2.3 Support block (e.g., SD8853).
5 Procedure
5.1 General
5.1.1 Perform all drilling according to PPS 1.09 (including pilot holes, pre-drilling and final
drilling).
5.1.2 Bi-metallic rivets consist of a 6Al-4V titanium alloy head and shank welded to a tail of
ductile titanium alloy to produce a solid one piece high strength rivet capable of being
installed in interference fit holes in metallic structure using conventional riveting
equipment.
5.2 Preparation of Fastener Holes
5.2.1 Prepare fastener holes as follows:
Step 1. Assemble the parts in the orientation specified on the engineering drawing.
Step 2. Pre-drill the fastener holes according to PPS 1.09 using the appropriate size
pre-drill and drill guide bushing for the size of reamer to be used.  Refer to Table 1
for the required final hole size and recommended pre-drills.
Table 1 - Hole Preparation Data
NOMINAL
FASTENER
DIAMETER
RECOMMENDED
PRE-DRILL SIZE
RECOMMENDED REAMER
FINAL HOLE SIZESIZE TS.561.11.13
5/32" (-5) 0.1440" 0.1615" MK 20 or MK 130 0.1610" - 0.1625"
3/16" (-6)
0.1600" 0.1865" MK 49
0.1860" - 0.1880"
0.1770" 0.1865" MK 21 or MK 131
1/4" (-8) 0.2280" 0.2465"
MK 22, MK 121,
MK 123, MK 124 or
MK 132
0.2460" - 0.2480"
PPS 2.73
Issue 6
Page 6 of 17
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Step 3. Ream the pre-drilled fastener hole to final size.  Refer to Table 1 for the required
final hole size and recommended reamers.
Step 4. For flush head bi-metallic rivets, prepare countersinks according to PPS 1.33. The
countersink diameter specified in Table 2 is for reference only, prepare the
countersink so that the manufactured head will protrude 0.002" - 0.005".
Table 2 - Countersink Data (for reference only)
Step 5. Radius hole edges under the rivet head 0.030" - 0.035" as shown in Figure 2.
Alternatively, if radiusing equipment is not available, it is acceptable to chamfer the
hole edges according to PPS 27.05, as shown in Figure 3.
Figure 2 - Radiusing of Hole Edges for Fastener Seating
FASTENER
NOMINAL FASTENER